

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14132/2007

COMMR. OF I.T., COIMBATORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUPER SPINNING MILLS LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel says that process fee has been filed  
in the Registry.  
The office to check and proceed further.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master